...... moves to amend H.F. No. H3782, the delete everything amendment

1.1

1.2	(H3782DE2), as follows:
1.3	Page 16, line 24, strike "Definitions" and insert "Developing assessments"
1.4	Page 17, line 22, reinstate the stricken language
1.5	Page 17, line 23, reinstate the stricken "aligned to the most recent revision of academic
1.6	standards" and after "standards" insert a period
1.7	Page 18, line 17, delete the new language and insert "(b)"
1.8	Page 18, line 20, delete "(b)" and insert "Subd. 4. Use of assessments."
1.9	Page 43, line 11, before the semicolon, insert ", charter school, or cooperative unit, on
1.10	behalf of its participating schools sites"
1.11	Page 48, line 5, after "of" insert "all"
1.12	Page 50, delete lines 30 and 31 and insert:
1.13	"(1) to review applications for new schools, determine whether a new school is ready
1.14	to open, review applications for grade and site expansions, review applications for change
1.15	in authorizers, and determine whether to approve or deny an application based on the"
1.16	Page 51, delete line 1
1.17	Page 52, line 9, delete "lead" and insert "chief"
1.18	Page 53, delete line 3 and insert "subdivision 2, paragraph (b); (4) solicit feedback from
1.19	the authorizer, charter school"
1.20	Page 53, line 5, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"
1.21	Page 57, line 9, after "(3)" insert "not" and delete "no"
1.22	Page 59, line 15, delete "of a board"

03/20/24 03:52 pm	HOUSE RESEARCH	CP/JF	H3782A14

2.1	Page 59, line 16, delete "member"
2.2	Page 59, line 28, after "member" insert ", who is a charter school director or chief
2.3	administrator,"
2.4	Page 61, line 3, strike "an" and insert "its"
2.5	Page 61, line 4, delete "an" and insert "its"
2.6	Page 61, after line 8, insert:
2.7	"(b) Notwithstanding paragraph (a), a charter school may enter into a contract for legal
2.8	services without opening a bidding process. The school must disclose the contract to the
2.9	commissioner in accordance with paragraph (a)."
2.10	Page 61, line 9, strike "(b)" and insert "(c)"
2.11	Page 65, line 10, delete everything after "teachers" and insert a period
2.12	Page 65, line 11, delete the new language
2.13	Page 66, line 16, after "director" insert "or chief administrator"
2.14	Page 67, line 8, delete "school director" and insert "charter school director or chief
2.15	administrator"
2.16	Page 69, line 20, delete "and" and insert ". The school's dissemination activities must"
2.17	Page 69, line 25, before "Upon" insert "(a)"
2.18	Page 69, line 29, strike everything after the period and delete the new language
2.19	Page 69, line 30, strike "information about its"
2.20	Page 69, line 31, delete the new language and strike the period
2.21	Page 69, after line 31, insert:
2.22	"(b) Upon request of an individual, an authorizer must make available in a timely fashion
2.23	financial statements showing all operations and transactions affecting the authorizer's income,
2.24	surplus, and deficit during the last annual accounting period; and a balance sheet summarizing
2.25	assets and liabilities on the closing date of the accounting period."